Visit us on internet at: www.plymovent.co.uk
VEHICLE EXHAUST REMOVAL SYSTEMSSTR – Straight Rail
STR for vehicles utilizing drive through apparatus bays
The STR is the solution for drive-through bays or when vehicles are parked in
tandem. The standard design of the STR will allow you to park up to four vehicles
in the same bay.
Features and Benefi ts
• Models to handle up to 38 m/125 ft

TECHNICAL DATA
 Aluminium   Duct  Round Rail Coiled  Coiled airline
 profi le,  Low friction  connection Closed Industrial airline Wire storage
Prod. no length, m/ft rubber seal Rail splice Ø 200 mm end stop end stop  m / ft  m / ft magazine
STR-9 8,8 / 28.8 18 m/57.2 ft 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 10 / 32 10 / 32 1 pc
STR-12 11,6 / 38.0 24 m/76.8 ft 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 16 / 51 16 / 51 1 pc
STR-15 14,6 / 47.8 30 m/96 ft 2 pcs 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 16 / 51 16 / 51 1 pc
STR-18 17,4 / 57.0 36 m/115.2 ft 2 pcs 2 pcs 1 pc 1 pc 25 / 80 25 / 80 1 pc
STR-21 20,4 / 66.8 42 m/134.4 ft 3 pcs 2 pcs 1 pc 1 pc 25 / 80 25 / 80 1 pc
STR-24 23,2 / 76.0 48 m/153.6 ft 3 pcs 3 pcs 1 pc 1 pc 25 / 80 25 / 80 1 pc
STR-27 26,2 / 85.8 54 m/172.8 ft 4 pcs 3 pcs 1 pc 1 pc 31 / 99 31 / 99 1 pc
STR-30 29,0 / 95.0 60 m/192 ft 4 pcs 3 pcs 1 pc 1 pc 31 / 99 31 / 99 1 pc
The STR system consists of;
  Hose
Prod. no Hose length connection Grabber®
HPA-100-6-160 6 m / 19.7 ft Ø 100 mm / 4” Ø 160 mm / 6.25”
HPA-100-6-120 6 m / 19.7 ft Ø 100 mm / 4” Ø 120 mm / 4.8”
HPA-100-6-100 6 m / 19.7 ft Ø 100 mm / 4” Ø 100 mm / 4”
HPA-125-6-160 6 m / 19.7 ft Ø 125 mm / 5” Ø 160 mm / 6.25”
HPA-100-10-160 10 m / 32.8 ft Ø 100 mm / 4” Ø 160 mm / 6.25”
HPA-100-10-120 10 m / 32.8 ft Ø 100 mm / 4” Ø 120 mm / 4.8”
HPA-160-10-160 10 m / 32.8 ft Ø 160 mm / 6.25” Ø 160 mm / 6.25”
The Hose package consist of the following:
Exhaust hose with suspension halter, Safety Disconnect Coupling and Grabber® nozzle.
Prod. no Description
ICCA-100 Internal Crab for automatic disconnection, Ø 100 mm  / 4”